

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4798 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Audyogik Vasahat Sahakari Sanstha Maryadit,PETITIONER
Amravati Thr. President And Ors.

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Its Secretary, RevenueRESPONDENT
Department, Mumbai And Ors.

ANAND PARCHURE for Petitioner
(FOR INTERVENOR/APPLICANT) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,
JJ**

DATE : **24th June, 2024**

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 27/06/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)